



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DERRICK POWELL,)
)
Defendant Below,)
Appellant,) Case No. 310, 2016
)
v.)
)
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

JOHN WILLIAMS (#365)
KATHRYN J. GARRISON (# 4622)
Department of Justice
Deputy Attorneys General
114 East Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947
(302) 856-5353

DATE: April 19, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
ARGUMENT	
I. The Superior Court Acted Within its Discretion in Finding the State Did Not Violate <i>Brady</i> with its Delayed Disclosure of an Eyewitness and in Finding Appellate Counsel Not Ineffective for Failing to Raise the Issue on Appeal.....	8
A. Powell’s <i>Brady</i> Claim is Barred from Consideration Under Superior Court Criminal Rule 61(i)(4) or, in the Alternative, Under Rule 61(i)(3).....	14
B. The Superior Court Correctly Held that the State Did Not Violate <i>Brady</i>	17
C. The Superior Court Acted Within its Discretion in Finding Appellate Counsel Not Ineffective.....	27
CONCLUSION.....	30

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cases	
<i>Ayers v. State</i> , 802 A.2d 278 (Del. 2002)	14
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	passim
<i>Burrell v. State</i> , 953 A.2d 957 (Del. 2008).....	8
<i>Colon v. State</i> , 900 A.2d 635 (Del. 2006).....	14, 28
<i>Duhadaway v. State</i> , 2005 WL 1469365 (Del. June 20, 2005)	15
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 585 A.2d 736 (Del. 1990).....	16, 26
<i>Gattis v. State</i> , 955 A.2d 1276 (Del. 2008).....	8
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	18
<i>Hurst v. Florida</i> , 136 S. Ct. 616 (2016).....	2, 3
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 770 A.2d 506 (Del. 2001).....	18
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	18
<i>Michael v. State</i> , 529 A.2d 752 (Del. 1987)	18
<i>Moore v. State</i> , 1995 WL 67104 (Del. Feb. 17, 1995)	25
<i>Neal v. State</i> , 80 A.3d 935 (Del. 2013).....	8
<i>Outten v. State</i> , 720 A.2d 547 (Del. 1998).....	16, 26, 27
<i>Ploof v. State</i> , 75 A.3d 811 (Del. 2013).....	29
<i>Powell v. State</i> , 2016 WL 7243546 (Del. Dec. 15, 2016)	3

Powell v. State, 49 A.3d 1090 (Del. 2012) 1, 5, 20

Rauf v. State, 145 A.3d 430 (2016)..... 3

Riley v. State, 585 A.2d 719 (Del. 1990) 15

Rose v. State, 542 A.2d 1196 (Del. 1988)..... 25

Shelton v. State, 744 A.2d 465 (Del. 2000) 29

Starling v. State, 130 A.3d 316 (Del. 2015)..... 17, 18

State v. Powell, 2011 WL 2041183 (Del. Super. Ct. May 20, 2011) 1

State v. Powell, 2016 WL 3023740 (Del. Super. Ct. May 24, 2016) 3, 12, 13, 28

State v. Wright, 67 A.3d 319 (Del. 2013) 17

Strickler v. Greene, 527 U.S. 263 (1999) 18

United States v. Bagley, 473 U.S. 667 (1985) 18

United States v. Johnston, 784 F.2d 416 (1st Cir. 1986) 25

United States v. Rodriguez, 53 F.3d 1439 (7th Cir. 1995)..... 26

Unitrin, Inc. v. American General Corp., 651 A.2d 1361 (Del. 1995) 14, 28

Watson v. State, 1991 WL 181468 (Del. Aug. 22, 1991) 28

Webster v. State, 604 A.2d 1364 (Del. 1992) 9

Weedon v. State, 750 A.2d 521 (Del. 2000)..... 14

Wright v. State, 91 A.3d 972 (Del. 2014) 15, 16

Younger v. State, 580 A.2d 552 (Del. 1990)..... 16

Rules

Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 61(i)(3) 4, 8, 14, 16, 17

Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 61(i)(4) 4, 8, 10, 14, 15

Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 61(i)(5) 4, 17
